# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI42119

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Dr. Preet M. Chaudhary | 01/27/2024     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:   | Angeles Therapeutics, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4606 Arcola Avenue         |
| City:           | Toluca Lake                |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                 |
| Postal Code:    | 91602                      |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

| Property Type       | Number    |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 62362497  |
| Application Number: | 16315153  |
| Application Number: | 17861534  |
| Application Number: | 62564249  |
| Application Number: | 16651907  |
| Application Number: | 62712102  |
| Application Number: | 17264788  |
| Application Number: | 62679741  |
| Application Number: | 15734203  |
| Application Number: | 62990396  |
| Application Number: | 63000008  |
| Application Number: | 63030592  |
| Application Number: | 17333005  |
| Application Number: | 17912423  |
| Application Number: | 17912009  |
| PCT Number:         | US1742248 |
| PCT Number:         | US1853247 |
| PCT Number:         | US1944255 |
| PCT Number:         | US2122641 |
| PCT Number:         | US2122643 |
|                     |           |

PATENT REEL: 066518 FRAME: 0239

508398919

| Property Type | Number    |
|---------------|-----------|
| PCT Number:   | US1935096 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8333200071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16173705740

Email: sjmiller@ipathip.com
Correspondent Name: Steven Jay Miller

Address Line 1: IPath IP

Address Line 2: 15333 N Pima Rd., Ste. 305
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ANGE_500.100  |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Steven Miller |
| SIGNATURE:              | Steven Miller |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/21/2024    |

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page1.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page2.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Chaud-Angeles\_01.27.2024-wet-signature#page4.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page5.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page6.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page7.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page8.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page9.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page10.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page11.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page12.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page13.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page14.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page15.tif source=Assignment Chaud-Angeles 01.27.2024-wet-signature#page16.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), dated as of January 27, 2024, is made by Dr. Preet M. Chaudhary ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual located at 4606 Arcola Avenue, Toluca Lake, California, postal code 91602 in the United States, in favor of Angeles Therapeutics, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation headquartered in the city of Toluca Lake, California and organized under the laws of Delaware (ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR affirms he is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications as listed on "Appendix A" and attached hereto (the "Assigned Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE ownership of the Assigned Patents and Applications, and agrees to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSSIGNEE hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Assigned Patents and Applications, including:
  - (a) all international applications, national stage entries, issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof, including any future applications deriving therefrom or from the subject matter disclosed therein; and designs including international registrations, utility models, and design patents deriving in any part therefrom; that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all countries and jurisdictions, without limitation;
  - (b) the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of any international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assignees;
  - (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of ASSIGNOR accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
  - (e) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing,

whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction worldwide, to record and register this Assignment upon request by ASSIGNEE. Following the date hereof, upon ASSIGNEE's reasonable request, and at ASSIGEE's sole cost and expense, ASSIGNOR shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to ASSIGNEE, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. Counterparts. This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.
- 4. Successors and Assigns. This Patent Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise ) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Patent Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of California, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of California or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR: Dr. Preet M. Chaudhary

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Dr. Preet M. Chaudhary,

Founder and C.E.O.,

Angeles Therapeutics, Inc.

# **APPENDIX A**

| Application No.   | Title   | Country of Filing | Inventor(s)           |
|-------------------|---|-------------------|-----------------------|
| 62/362,497        | A METHOD OF ENRICHING IMMUNE CELL FOR CELL BASED THERAPIES BASED ON P- GLYCOPROTEIN EXPRESSION AND ACTIVITY   | United States     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| PCT/US2017/042248 | METHODS AND COMPOSITION FOR PRODUCING AND USING IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES          | PCT               | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 16/315,153        | METHODS AND COMPOSITION<br>FOR PRODUCING AND USING<br>IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS<br>FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES | United States     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 3,030,603         | METHODS AND COMPOSITION<br>FOR PRODUCING AND USING<br>IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS<br>FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES | Canada            | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 17828580.5        | METHODS AND COMPOSITION<br>FOR PRODUCING AND USING<br>IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS<br>FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES | Europe            | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |

| 19132583.6        | METHODS AND COMPOSITION FOR PRODUCING AND USING IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES                 | Hong Kong         | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|-------------------|--|-------------------|-----------------------|
| 17/861,534        | Methods and Composition for Producing and Using Immune Cells and Stem Cells for Cell-Based Therapies                 | United States     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 17828580.5        | METHODS AND COMPOSITION FOR PRODUCING AND USING IMMUNE CELLS AND STEM CELLS FOR CELL-BASED THERAPIES                 | United<br>Kingdom | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 62/564,249        | NOVEL PLATFORMS FOR CO-<br>STIMULATION, NOVEL CAR DESIGNS<br>AND OTHER ENHANCEMENTS FOR<br>ADOPTIVE CELLULAR THERAPY | United States     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| PCT/US2018/053247 | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy  | PCT               | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| P6000445/2020     | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy  | Arab Emirates     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |

Assignment-Chaudhary to Angeles Therapeutics, Inc. 27-Jan 2024

| BR 11 2020 005938 2 | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Brazil   | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|---------------------|---|----------|-----------------------|
| 201880073056.6      | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | China    | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 3,075,806           | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Canada   | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| PCT 501/2020        | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Egypt    | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 273201              | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Israel   | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| JP2020-517377       | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Japan    | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| Pl2020001371        | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy | Malaysia | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |

| <u> </u>         | 8                                   | 1                 |           |
|------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   | Preet M.  |
| MX/a/2020/004185 |                                     | Mexico            | Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   | Preet M.  |
| 520411615        |                                     | Saudi Arabia      | Chaudhary |
| 0_0111010        | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, | - January Wasia   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  | Петару                              |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   | Preet M.  |
| 11202002321V     |                                     | Singapore         | Chaudhary |
| 112020023217     | Neval platforms for as stimulation  | Singapore         | Chaddhary |
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
| 40/054 007       |                                     | I Inite of Ototon | Preet M.  |
| 16/651,907       |                                     | United States     | Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
| 40000777         |                                     |                   | Preet M.  |
| 18863755.7       |                                     | Europe            | Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   |           |
|                  | enhancements for adoptive cellular  |                   |           |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   | Preet M.  |
| 10-2020-7012047  |                                     | South Korea       | Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, |                   |           |
|                  | novel CAR designs and other         |                   | Preet M.  |
| 202017017722     | enhancements for adoptive cellular  | India             | Chaudhary |
|                  | therapy                             |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |
|                  |                                     |                   |           |

|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, novel CAR designs and other enhancements for adoptive cellular therapy          |                    |                       |
|-------------|---|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 2018338647  |   | Australia          | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy |                    |                       |
| 763701      |   | New Zealand        | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation, novel CAR designs and other enhancements for adoptive cellular therapy          |                    |                       |
| 202090839   |   | Eurasian<br>Patent | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy |                    |                       |
| 2020/02046  |   | South Africa       | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy |                    |                       |
| 62020016374 |   | Hong Kong          | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|             | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,<br>novel CAR designs and other<br>enhancements for adoptive cellular<br>therapy |                    | ,                     |
| 2021/06548  |   | South Africa       | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |

|                   | Novel platforms for an attendation   |                   |             |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------|
|                   | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,  |                   |             |
|                   | novel CAR designs and other          |                   |             |
|                   | enhancements for adoptive cellular   |                   |             |
|                   | therapy                              |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| 2022/05717        |                                      | South Africa      | Chaudhary   |
|                   | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,  |                   |             |
|                   | novel CAR designs and other          |                   |             |
|                   | enhancements for adoptive cellular   |                   |             |
|                   | therapy                              |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| 522433359         |                                      | Saudi Arabia      | Chaudhary   |
| 022 100000        | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,  | - Caddi / II dola | Oridadriary |
|                   | novel CAR designs and other          |                   |             |
|                   | enhancements for adoptive cellular   |                   |             |
|                   | •                                    |                   |             |
|                   | therapy                              |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | Dun at M    |
| F00.4F0.4.4       |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| 523450144         |                                      | Saudi Arabia      | Chaudhary   |
|                   | Novel platforms for co-stimulation,  |                   |             |
|                   | novel CAR designs and other          |                   |             |
|                   | enhancements for adoptive cellular   |                   |             |
|                   | therapy                              |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| JP2023-120385     |                                      | Japan             | Chaudhary   |
|                   | IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND           |                   |             |
|                   | SAFETY OF ADOPTIVE CELLULAR          |                   |             |
|                   | THERAPIES                            |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| 62/712,102        |                                      | United States     | Chaudhary   |
| Call Ia, ICa      | IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND           | Office Otates     | Officiality |
|                   | SAFETY OF ADOPTIVE CELLULAR          |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   |             |
|                   | THERAPIES                            |                   |             |
|                   |                                      |                   | _           |
|                   |                                      |                   | Preet M.    |
| PCT/US2019/044255 |                                      | PCT               | Chaudhary   |
|                   | Improving the Efficacy and Safety of |                   |             |
|                   | Adoptive                             |                   |             |
|                   | Cellular Therapies                   |                   | Preet M.    |
| 17/264,788        |                                      | United States     | Chaudhary   |
|                   | Improving the Efficacy and Safety of |                   |             |
|                   | Adoptive Cellular Therapies          |                   | Preet M.    |
| 19843065.4        |                                      | Europe            | Chaudhary   |
| L                 | 1                                    | · '               |             |

| 2019279084        | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains, Novel Platforms and Other Enhancements for Cellular Therapy       | Australia     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|-------------------|--|---------------|-----------------------|
| 15/734,203        | Discours Austices Binding Description  | United States | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                   | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |               |                       |
| 108119201         | Diverse Antigen Binding Demain   | Taiwan        | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                   | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |               |                       |
| PCT/US2019/035096 | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  | PCT           | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 62/679,741        | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other                                      | United States | Chaudhary             |
| 62/670 744        |  | United Ct-t   | Preet M.              |
|                   | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |               |                       |
| 201980062149.3    |  | China         | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                   | IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND SAFETY OF ADOPTIVE CELLULAR THERAPIES                                   |               |                       |
| 3,107,675         |  | Canada        | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                   | IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND SAFETY OF ADOPTIVE CELLULAR THERAPIES                                   |               |                       |
| 2019315440        |  | Australia     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                   | IMPROVING THE EFFICACY AND SAFETY OF ADOPTIVE CELLULAR THERAPIES                                   |               |                       |

|                  | T =  |          | <del></del>           |
|------------------|--|----------|-----------------------|
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other                                      |          |                       |
|                  | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Preet M.              |
| BR1120200242462  |  | Brazil   | Chaudhary             |
| B1(1120200212102 | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,   | Brazii   | Oridadriary           |
|                  | Novel Platforms and Other  |          |                       |
|                  | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Preet M.              |
| 3,101,510        |  | Canada   | Chaudhary             |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |          |                       |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Preet M.              |
| 201980049331.5   |  | China    | Chaudhary             |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,   |          |                       |
|                  | Novel Platforms and Other  |          |                       |
|                  | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  | Eurasian | Preet M.              |
| 202092945        |  | Patent   | Chaudhary             |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Preet M.              |
| PCT 1897/2020    |  | Egypt    | Chaudhary             |
| 101100772020     | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy | Едурі    | Chadanary             |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Droot M               |
| 19811044.7       |  | Europe   | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 10011044.7       | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,   | Luiopo   | Jiladariary           |
|                  | Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy                                     |          |                       |
|                  |  |          |                       |
|                  |  |          | Preet M.              |
| 279100           |  | Israel   | Chaudhary             |

|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
|------------------|--|--------------|-----------------------|
| 202017052394     |  | India        | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,   |              |                       |
|                  | Novel Platforms and Other  |              |                       |
|                  | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  |              |                       |
|                  |  |              |                       |
|                  |  |              | Preet M.              |
| 2020-566230      |  | Japan        | Chaudhary             |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
| 10-2020-7038038  |  | South Korea  | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,   |              |                       |
|                  | Novel Platforms and Other  |              |                       |
|                  | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy  |              |                       |
|                  |  |              |                       |
|                  |  |              | Preet M.              |
| MX/a/2020/012927 |  | Mexico       | Chaudhary             |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
| Pl2020006309     |  | Malaysia     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
| 770304           |  | New Zealand  | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
| 520420674        | Diverse Antico Dividio D   | Saudi Arabia | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,<br>Novel Platforms and Other<br>Enhancements for Cellular Therapy |              |                       |
|                  |  |              | Preet M.              |
| 11202011837U     |  | Singapore    | Chaudhary             |
|                  |  |              |                       |

|                | T   |                 | •                     |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------|
|                | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains, Novel Platforms and Other  |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for  |                 |                       |
|                | Cellular Therapy  |                 | D                     |
| 2020/07393     |   | South Africa    | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| 2020/01393     | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,                            | Jodin Amca      | Chaudhary             |
|                | Novel Platforms and Other                                   |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for  |                 |                       |
|                | Cellular Therapy  |                 |                       |
| D0004707/0000  |   | Anala Finsinata | Preet M.              |
| P6001707/2020  | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,                            | Arab Emirates   | Chaudhary             |
|                | Novel Platforms and Other                                   |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for  |                 |                       |
|                | Cellular Therapy  |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 | Preet M.              |
| NC2020/0016586 | Discoura Aution Biodina Bossica                             | Colombia        | Chaudhary             |
|                | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains,  Novel Platforms and Other |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for  |                 |                       |
|                | Cellular Therapy  |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 | Preet M.              |
| 62021031694    |   | Hong Kong       | Chaudhary             |
|                | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains, Novel Platforms and Other  |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for  |                 |                       |
|                | Cellular Therapy  |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 | Preet M.              |
| 2022/02641     |   | South Africa    | Chaudhary             |
|                | Diverse Antigen Binding Domains, Novel Platforms and Other  |                 |                       |
|                | Enhancements for Cellular Therapy                           |                 |                       |
|                | Emandement of Condid Therapy                                |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 | Preet M.              |
| 2022/05644     |   | South Africa    | Chaudhary             |
|                | NOVEL ANTIGEN BINDIN DOMAINS                                |                 |                       |
|                | AND SYNTHETIC ANTIGEN RECEPTOR INCORPORATING THE            |                 |                       |
|                | SAME  |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 |                       |
|                |   |                 |                       |
| 00/000 000     |   |                 | Preet M.              |
| 62/990,396     |   | United States   | Chaudhary             |

|                   | METHODS TO PREVENT,               |                |           |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|-----------|
|                   | AMELIORATE AND TREAT              |                |           |
|                   | COMPLICATIONS FROM VIRAL          |                |           |
|                   | INFECTIONS                        |                |           |
|                   | INFECTIONS                        |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| 63/000,008        |                                   | United States  | Chaudhary |
| 03/000,000        | METHODS FOR EXPANDING SARS-       | Officed States | Chaddhary |
|                   | COV2-ANTIGEN- SPECIFIC T CELLS,   |                |           |
|                   | COMPOSITIONS AND USES             |                |           |
|                   | RELATED THERETO                   |                |           |
|                   | RELATED THERETO                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| 00/000 500        |                                   |                |           |
| 63/030,592        | N                                 | United States  | Chaudhary |
|                   | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and |                |           |
|                   | Synthetic Antigen Receptors       |                |           |
|                   | Incorporating the Same            |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| PCT/US2021/022641 |                                   | PCT            | Chaudhary |
|                   | METHODS TO PREVENT,               |                |           |
|                   | AMELIORATE AND TREAT              |                |           |
|                   | COMPLICATIONS FROM VIRAL          |                |           |
|                   | INFECTIONS                        |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| PCT/US2021/022643 |                                   | PCT            | Chaudhary |
|                   | Methods for Expanding SARS-       |                |           |
|                   | COV2-Antigen- Specific T-Cells,   |                |           |
|                   | Compositions and Uses Related     |                |           |
|                   | Thereto                           |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| 17/333,005        |                                   | United States  | Chaudhary |
|                   | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and |                |           |
|                   | Synthetic Antigen Receptors       |                |           |
|                   | Incorporating the                 |                |           |
|                   | Same                              |                |           |
|                   |                                   |                | Preet M.  |
| 17/912,423        |                                   | United States  | Chaudhary |
|                   | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and |                |           |
|                   | Synthetic Antigen Receptors       |                |           |
|                   | Incorporating the same            |                |           |
|                   | , ,                               |                | Preet M.  |
| 2021237570        |                                   | Australia      | Chaudhary |
|                   | 1                                 |                | 2         |

|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same |             |           |
|--------------|--|-------------|-----------|
|              |  |             |           |
|              |  |             |           |
| 0.474.000    |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 3,171,906    | Navel Astrono Biodino Bosseino   | Canada      | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors                        |             |           |
|              | Incorporating the Same   |             |           |
|              | lines, perauling and came  |             |           |
|              |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 21771595.2   |  | Europe      | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and  |             |           |
|              | Synthetic Antigen Receptors  |             |           |
|              | Incorporating the Same   |             |           |
|              |  |             |           |
|              |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 202227058885 |  | India       | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains  |             |           |
|              | and Synthetic Antigen Receptors  |             |           |
|              | Incorporating the Same   |             |           |
|              |  |             |           |
|              |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 296411       |  | Israel      | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and  |             |           |
|              | Synthetic Antigen Receptors  |             |           |
|              | Incorporating the Same   |             |           |
|              |  |             |           |
|              |  |             | Preet M.  |
| PI2022004399 |  | Malaysia    | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains  |             |           |
|              | and Synthetic Antigen Receptors  |             |           |
|              | Incorporating the Same   |             |           |
|              |  |             |           |
|              |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 791354       |  | New Zealand | Chaudhary |
|              | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and  |             |           |
|              | Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same                                   |             |           |
| 440000000000 |  |             | Preet M.  |
| 11202252103P |  | Singapore   | Chaudhary |

|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same       |                    |                       |
|------------------|--|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 2022/10400       |  | South Africa       | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same       |                    |                       |
| BR112022018359.3 |  | Brazil             | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same       |                    |                       |
| 202180021646.6   |  | China              | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains<br>and Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the Same |                    |                       |
| EG/P/2022/1309   |  | Egypt              | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and<br>Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the Same |                    |                       |
| 202292609        |  | Eurasian<br>Patent | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | Novel Antigen Binding Domains<br>and Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the Same |                    |                       |
| 2022-555733      |  | Japan              | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
| MX/a/2022/011417 | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and<br>Synthetic<br>Antigen Receptors                        | Mexico             | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                  | l  | 1                  |                       |

|                 | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and Synthetic Antigen Receptors Incorporating the Same          |               |                       |
|-----------------|---|---------------|-----------------------|
|                 |   |               |                       |
| 10-2022-7034277 |   | South Korea   | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                 | Novel Antigen Binding Domains<br>and Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the Same    |               |                       |
| 522440529       |   | Saudi Arabia  | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                 | Novel Antigen Binding Domains<br>and Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the Same    |               |                       |
| P6001856/2022   |   | Arab Emirates | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                 | METHODS TO PREVENT, AMELIORATE AND TREAT COMPLICATIONS FROM VIRAL INFECTIONS                  |               |                       |
| 17/912,009      |   | United States | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |
|                 | Novel Antigen Binding Domains and<br>Synthetic Antigen Receptors<br>Incorporating the<br>Same |               |                       |
| 62023076035     | June  | Hong Kong     | Preet M.<br>Chaudhary |

Assignment–Chaudhary to Angeles Therapeutics, Inc. 27-Jan 2024

PATENT **REEL: 066518 FRAME: 0256 RECORDED: 02/21/2024**